

In the Court of the District Judge, Murshidabad

Arbi. Exe. Case No. 42 of 2023

(CNR No. WBMD01-004925-2023)

Present: : Sri Pushpal Sathpathi
District Judge, Murshidabad.
JO Code: WB01301

Order No. 04 Dated 13.11.2024

Today is fixed for filing fresh steps by the Dhr upon the Jdr. No. 2.

Dhr. files hazira through Ld. Advocate.

Dhr files postal receipt along with postal track report in respect of registered post against Jdr. No. 2.

Let it be kept with the case record.

Ld. P.O. is transferred.

For the ends of justice the case is adjourned.

Fix 20.01.2025 for hearing for acceptance of postal track report.

D & C by me,

DJ, Msd.(i/c)

District Judge, Murshidabad.(i/c)